
Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

Columbus  OH  43215-9015
columbuscitycouncil.org

City of Columbus

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 13394-2022

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:11/22/2022 Health & Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2022 12/14/2022

Title: To authorize the Board of Health to modify an existing contract with Preciss LLC, dba Language
Network LLC, for video interpretation services for the period of May 1, 2022 through April 30, 2023; to
authorize the expenditure of $75,000.00 from the Health Special Revenue Fund (2250) to pay the
costs thereof; and to declare an emergency.  ($75,000.00).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3394-2022 Preciss Modification Legislation D365 Attachment, 2. 2022 Preciss Contract - Executed,
3. 2022 Martii Contract Modification - Executed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AttestCITY CLERK12/14/2022 1

SignedMAYOR12/13/2022 1

SignedCOUNCIL PRESIDENT12/12/2022 1

ApprovedColumbus City Council12/12/2022 1 Pass

City of Columbus Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

